

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 04/17/25 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 1 OF 2

PROJECT NO. 034-451
PCN NO. i7rn

COUNTY: Meade **Asphalt Concret Patch, Curb & Gutter and**
Subgrade Repair on Hwy 34 (LaZelle St) in Sturgis

BID ITEMS		UNIT		Engineer's Estimate		Tru-Form Construction Rapid City SD		Simon Contractors Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	29,000.00	29,000.00
002	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	Ft	115.00		0.00	20.00	2,300.00	30.00	3,450.00
003	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	76.10		0.00	45.00	3,424.50	44.00	3,348.40
004	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	63.90		0.00	54.00	3,450.60	53.00	3,386.70
005	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly for Reset	Each	1.00		0.00	750.00	750.00	500.00	500.00
006	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	13.00		0.00	15.00	195.00	15.00	195.00
007	Base Course	Ton	21.80		0.00	80.00	1,744.00	135.00	2,943.00
008	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	37.10		0.00	510.00	18,921.00	319.00	11,834.90
009	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	203.00		0.00	60.00	12,180.00	54.00	10,962.00
010	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	93.00		0.00	1.30	120.90	1.35	125.55
011	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	35.00		0.00	1.30	45.50	1.35	47.25
012	Flagging	Hour	80.00		0.00	36.03	2,882.40	36.03	2,882.40
013	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	236.60		0.00	10.00	2,366.00	10.50	2,484.30
014	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	13,350.00	13,350.00
015	Type 3 Barricade	Each	2.00		0.00	155.00	310.00	165.00	330.00
016	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	2.00		0.00	250.00	500.00	450.00	900.00
017	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	220.00		0.00	3.10	682.00	3.30	726.00
018	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	90.00		0.00	80.00	7,200.00	77.00	6,930.00
019	Type B69 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	10.00		0.00	80.00	800.00	82.00	820.00
020	Type P9 Concrete Gutter	Ft	15.00		0.00	80.00	1,200.00	82.00	1,230.00
021	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	575.00		0.00	15.00	8,625.00	12.50	7,187.50
022	Reset Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	1.00		0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	850.00	850.00
023	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	Each	2.00		0.00	250.00	500.00	144.00	288.00
024	Sediment Control at Type S Reinforced Concrete Drop Inlet	Ft	12.00		0.00	35.00	420.00	10.00	120.00
TOTAL					0.00		95,616.90		103,891.00

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 04/17/25 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 2 OF 2

PROJECT NO. 034-451
PCN NO. i7rn

COUNTY: Meade

**Asphalt Concret Patch, Curb & Gutter and
Subgrade Repair on Hwy 34 (LaZelle St) in Sturgis**

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Complete Concrete Rapid City SD		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	44,100.00	44,100.00		0.00		0.00
002	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	Ft	115.00	42.00	4,830.00		0.00		0.00
003	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	76.10	54.00	4,109.40		0.00		0.00
004	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	63.90	36.00	2,300.40		0.00		0.00
005	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly for Reset	Each	1.00	405.00	405.00		0.00		0.00
006	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	13.00	15.00	195.00		0.00		0.00
007	Base Course	Ton	21.80	75.00	1,635.00		0.00		0.00
008	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	37.10	433.00	16,064.30		0.00		0.00
009	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	203.00	43.00	8,729.00		0.00		0.00
010	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	93.00	0.70	65.10		0.00		0.00
011	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	35.00	0.70	24.50		0.00		0.00
012	Flagging	Hour	80.00	36.03	2,882.40		0.00		0.00
013	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	236.60	4.50	1,064.70		0.00		0.00
014	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	11,560.00	11,560.00		0.00		0.00
015	Type 3 Barricade	Each	2.00	75.00	150.00		0.00		0.00
016	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	2.00	700.00	1,400.00		0.00		0.00
017	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	220.00	1.40	308.00		0.00		0.00
018	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	90.00	46.00	4,140.00		0.00		0.00
019	Type B69 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	10.00	48.00	480.00		0.00		0.00
020	Type P9 Concrete Gutter	Ft	15.00	48.00	720.00		0.00		0.00
021	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	575.00	7.50	4,312.50		0.00		0.00
022	Reset Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	1.00	492.00	492.00		0.00		0.00
023	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	Each	2.00	236.00	472.00		0.00		0.00
024	Sediment Control at Type S Reinforced Concrete Drop Inlet	Ft	12.00	34.00	408.00		0.00		0.00
TOTAL					110,847.30		0.00		0.00